
Last Name First Name Title Township Address City State Zip Phone Alt. Phone e-mail Fax

Hagel Becky Madam Chair Foster County 487 1st St N Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-5741 bhagel@nd.gov
Roller Paul Commissioner Foster County 325 5th Ave S Carrington ND 58421 (701) 653-5419 rollerpaul@nd.gov
Copenhaver Patrick Commissioner Foster County 765 69th Ave NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-5286 pcopenhaver@nd.gov
Scanson Alan Commissioner Foster County 8235 HWY 200 Glenfield ND 58443 (701) 307-0685 ascanson@nd.gov
Utke David Commissioner Foster County 140 92nd Ave NE Glenfield ND 58443 (701) 652-5001 dautke@nd.gov

Moser Jessica Emergency Manager Foster County 1000 5th St. N Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-2252

Monson Nate Road Supt./Weed Officer Foster County PO Box 104 Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-3926

Evans Karen Assessor/Tax Equilization Foster County PO Box 257 Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-3060 kevans@nd.gov

Roundy Ellen Auditor/Treasurer Foster County PO Box 104 Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-2441 (701) 650-6619 eroundy@nd.gov (701) 652-2173

Johnson Justin Sheriff Foster County PO Box 45 Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-2251 jcjohn@nd.gov

Koepplin Danielle Clerk of Court Foster County PO Box 257 Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-1001 dbeckley@nd.gov

Lyman-Hoppe Lynelle Recorder Foster County PO Box 76 Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-2491 llhoppe@nd.gov

Brinster Kara States Attorney Foster County 832 Main St. Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-1270 kbrinster@nd.gov

Hilbert Lisa PH Administrator/RN Foster County 881 Main St. Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-3087 lhilbert@nd.gov

Crisman Madison Social Service Distrct Foster County PO Box 80 Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-2221 mcrisman@nd.gov

Holte Jerrod Custodian Foster County 1000 5th St. N Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-2441

Swart Corean Veteran's Service Officer Foster County PO Box 80 Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-2170 cswart@nd.gov

Zink Doug Water Board - Chairman Foster County 7260 2nd St NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 653-5901 zinks@daktel.com

Bachmeier Brent Water Board - Vice-Chair Foster County 6040 Hwy 200 Carrington ND 58421 (701) 653-5378 haywire@daktel.com

Edland Jeff Water Board Foster County 367 Church Ave Glenfield ND 58443 jeffreyedland1@gmail.com
Stangeland Ron Water Board Foster County 270 Urban St. Glenfield ND 58443 (701) 785-2224 701-653-5378 ronnstangeland@yahoo.com

Stedman Alex Water Board Foster County 8405 HWY 200 Glenfield ND 58443 (701) 650-8473 arstedy@live.com
Straley Dianne Water Board - Secretary/Treasurer Foster County 1000 5th St N Carrington ND 58421

Evans Karen Administrator Planning & Zoning PO Box 257 Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-3060 kevans@nd.gov

Erdmann Tom City of Carrington Planning & Zoning 1000 5th St. N Carrington ND 58421

Wolsky Jason Public Works Planning & Zoning 1000 5th St. N Carrington ND 58421

Biel Cash District 1 Planning & Zoning 1000 5th St. N Carrington ND 58421

Van Bedaf Piet District 2 Planning & Zoning 1000 5th St. N Carrington ND 58421

Topp Justin District 2 Planning & Zoning 1000 5th St. N Carrington ND 58421

Scanson Alan District 3 Planning & Zoning 1000 5th St. N Carrington ND 58421

Johnson Jon District 3 Planning & Zoning 1000 5th St. N Carrington ND 58421

Jarrett Jason District 4 Planning & Zoning 1000 5th St. N Carrington ND 58421

Rosenau Caylor District 5 Planning & Zoning 1000 5th St. N Carrington ND 58421

VACANT Chairman Birtsell Carrington ND 58421

Hewitt Kyle Clerk/Treasurer Birtsell 385 Summer Ave Carrington ND 58421 (701) 653-5585

Lura Tanner Supervisor Birtsell 6145 8th St NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 653-5177

Hinrichs Sarah Supervisor Birtsell 6270 7th St NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 307-0988

Schroeder Tim Chairman Bordulac 7670 Main St E Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-3213 (701) 652-5845 tschrods@hotmail.com
Beckley Sam Clerk/Treasurer Bordulac 160 74th Ave SE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 659-3293 s.beckley5@outlook.com
Beckley Dan Supervisor Bordulac 185 Spruce St Carrington ND 58421 (701) 650-1351

VanRay Marc Supervisor Bordulac 7270 5th St SE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 650-9006

Kramer Jordan Chairman Bucephalia 8325 2nd St SE Kensal ND 58455 (701) 435-2178 (701) 320-4578 kramer89.jk@gmail.com
Mack Donna Clerk/Treasurer Bucephalia 8160 1st St SE Kensal ND 58455 (701) 435-2757 rdmack@daktel.com
Stangeland Corey Supervisor Bucephalia 8285 1st St. SE Kensal ND 58455 (701) 435-2675

Beckley Tyler Supervisor Bucephalia 7870 4th St SE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 320-0014

Schroeder Kyle Assessor Bucephalia 7825 Main St. E Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-3067 schroedertax@gmail.com

Theis Donnie Chairman Carrington 450 70th Ave NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-2856 (701) 652-5531 theisfarm@gmail.com
Mertz Nikki Clerk/Treasurer Carrington 6620 4th St NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 307-0275 nrmertz@gmail.com

Carr Tom Supervisor Carrington 6865 2nd St NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-2403 (701) 653-5961 tomram12000@yahoo.com

Van Bedaf Piet Supervisor Carrington 7014 2nd st NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 650-0162

Anderson Carter Chairman Eastman 802 14th St NE Cooperstown ND 58425 (701) 789-1124

Hoggarth Bonnie Clerk-Treasurer Eastman 9130 4th St SE Kensal ND 58455 (701) 435-2765 cbhoggarth@daktel.com
Walen Dennis Supervisor Eastman 25 94th Ave SE Sutton ND 58484 (701) 797-7477

Hoggarth Craig Supervisor Eastman 9130 4th St SE Kensal ND 58455 (701) 435-2765 cbhoggarth@daktel.com

Copenhaver Pat Chairman Estabrook 765 69th Ave NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-3583 (701) 653-5805 patscopenhaver@gmail.com
Neuman Julie Clerk/Treasurer Estabrook 6755 8th St NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-1014 (701) 653-5072 julieneuman91@gmail.com
Wede Jeff Supervisor Estabrook 6745 11th St NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 650-8351

Gussiaas Michael Supervisor Estabrook 1076 71st Ave NE New Rockford ND 58356 (701) 674-3269 (701) 653-5791 smgussi@daktel.com

Gauderman Leo Chairman Florence 934 85th Ave NE Glenfield ND 58443 (701) 650-9099 lgauderman@daktel.com
Harding Lee Clerk/Treasurer Florence 8951 11th St NE McHenry ND 58464 (701) 652-5778 lammharding@mlgc.com
Stangeland Ethan Supervisor Florence 659 89th Ave NE Glenfield ND 58443 (701) 674-3300 ethan.stangeland@yahoo.com
Stangeland Lucas Supervisor Florence 8670 7th St NE Glenfield ND 58443 (701) 649-0264 l.stangeland@gmail.com

Simenson Dan Chairman Glenfield 9360 HWY 200 Glenfield ND 58443 (701) 797-7071 farmerdan@mlgc.com
Johnson Keith Clerk/Treasurer Glenfield 9171 Main St. E Glenfield ND 58443 (701) 797-7137

Johnson Jon Supervisor Glenfield 9015 1st NE Glenfield ND 58464 (701) 650-1002

Walen Stuart Supervisor Glenfield 9215 5th St NE McHenry ND 58464 (701) 797-7009

Spickler Nathan Chairman Haven 8155 HWY 200 Glenfield ND 58443 (701) 674-3169

Thurlow Tom Supervisor Haven 140 80th Ave NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 674-3262 tthurlow@daktel.com

Scanson Janet Clerk/Treasurer Haven 8235 HWY 200 Glenfield ND 58443 (701) 674-3364

Scanson Alan Supervisor Haven 8235 HWY 200 Glenfield ND 58443 (701) 650-8605 alscan@daktel.com

Kulsrud Jay Chairman Larrabee 8080 12 St NE Grace City ND 58445 (701) 674-3400 kulsrud@daktel.com
McCracken Lisa Clerk/Treasurer Larrabee 7971 7th St NE Grace City ND 58445 lisa.mccracken@nutrien.com
Black Gavin Supervisor Larrabee 1050 81st Ave NE Grace City ND 58445

Spickler Justin Supervisor Larrabee 8377 7 Parkway NE Glenfield ND 58443 (701) 674-3170 jsspickler@gmail.com

Blahna Jeremiah Chairman Longview 6260 4th St Carrington ND 58421 (701) 320-3436 blahnabovines@gmail.com
Montgomery Dennis Clerk/Treasurer Longview 281 64th Ave SE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-3302 (701) 307-0888

Miller Brandon Supervisor Longview 6461 4th St SE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 307-0775

Supervisor ND 58421

Edland Steven Chairman McHenry 1059 91st Ave NE McHenry ND 58464 (701) 785-2448 (701) 320-0391

Short Jerome Clerk/Treasurer McHenry 930 HWY 20 NE McHenry ND 58467 (701) 650-0238 jlshort@mlgc.com
Hoffman Nicholas Supervisor McHenry 9025 11th St NE McHenry ND 58464 (701) 307-0022

Frappier Kyle Supervisor McHenry 9411 8th St NE McHenry ND 58464 (701) 785-2170 (701) 650-6019 kyleandjeanne@gmail.com

Spitzer Ryan Chairman McKinnon 540 86th Ave SE Kensal ND 58455 (701) 320-2079 ryanspitzer@hotmail.com
Spitzer Pam Clerk/Treasurer McKinnon 8579 5th St SE Kensal ND 58455 (701) 435-2591 pjspitzer@yahoo.com
Sabinash Mike Supervisor McKinnon 8525 2nd St. SE Kensal ND 58455 (701) 435-2958

Paczkowski Elliot Supervisor McKinnon 339 86th Ave SE Kensal ND 58455

Zink Peter Supervisor Melville 7045 4th St SE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-3489 bezink@daktel.com
Diede Shayla Clerk/Treasurer Melville 7171 4th St SE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 650-7124 diede16@hotmail.com
Zink Adam Supervisor Melville 7171 4th St SE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 307-0602

Willyard Bruce Supervisor Melville 431 69th Ave SE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 653-5783 bwilly@daktel.com

Gussiaas Greg Chairman Nordmore 640 74th Ave NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 653-5350

Partlow Sam Clerk/Treasurer Nordmore 7550 10th St NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 307-0168 stpartlow@hotmail.com 
Ness Mike Supervisor Nordmore 7350 9th St NE Carrington ND 58421 (218) 779-1535
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Gussiaas Don Supervisor Nordmore 920 72nd Ave NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-5189

Stangland Dustin Chairman Rolling Prairie 380 87th Ave NE Glenfield ND 58443 (701) 674-3203 (701) 650-0119

Stedman Randy Clerk/Treasurer Rolling Prairie 8405 HWY 200 Glenfield ND 58443 (701) 674-3348 (701) 650-0658 lanellstedman@gmail.com
Christenson Russell Supervisor Rolling Prairie 8739 1st St NE Glenfield ND 58443 (701) 674-3327 (701) 650-1493

Davis Clark Supervisor Rolling Prairie 30 87th Ave NE Glenfield ND 58443 (701) 674-3664 (701) 653-5836

Caylor Don Supervisor Rosehill 440 74th Ave NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 674-3281 dccaylor@gmail.com
Davis Jacee Clerk-Treasurer Rosehill 7667 5th St NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 789-1487 jaceedavis84@gmail.com

Rosenau Thad Supervisor Rosehill 230 77th Ave NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 650-1505 thadr@daktel.com 
Murphy Casey Supervisor Rosehill 7321 1st St NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-5457 caseymurphy15@gmail.com

Harmon James Chairman Wyard 555 66th Ave NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-2775 (701) 652-5160 jmharmon@daktel.com
Buchholtz Scott Clerk-Treasurer Wyard 6080 HWY 200 Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-2046 (701) 650-1328 sbhsh@daktel.com
Hoff Darin Supervisor Wyard 6185 2nd St NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-2999 (701) 652-5570 darinhoff@gmail.com
Biel Pat Supervisor Wyard 415 62nd Ave NE Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-2617 (701) 652-5821 patbieltrucking@gmail.com

Erdmann Tom Mayor City of Carrington 625 Klocke Dr Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-3643 (701) 652-5896 cgtnmayor@daktel.com
Gast Jennifer Auditor City of Carrington 103 10th Ave N Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-2911 X 3 (701) 653-5092 cityauditor@daktel.com
Hoggarth Tyler Councilman City of Carrington Carrington ND 58421

Roundy Troy Councilman City of Carrington 84 5th Ave N Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-2260 (701) 650-1243 troyr@daktel.com
Olson Trygg Councilman City of Carrington 549 6th Ave S Carrington ND 58421 (701) 652-5021

VACANT Councilman City of Carrington

Fandrich Neil Councilman City of Carrington 180 16th Ave N Carrington ND 58421

Topp Justin Mayor City of Grace City 1255 82nd Ave NE Grace City ND 58445 justin.k.topp@gmail.com
Ellingson Sheri Auditor City of Grace City 391 George St. Grace City ND 58445 (701) 674-3667 coleal@daktel.com
Cunningham John Councilman City of Grace City 817 1st Ave Grace City ND 58445 (701) 674-3200 jcunny@gmail.com
Larson Loren Councilman City of Grace City 127 George St. Grace City ND 58445 (701) 674-3662 larsonmeehan@hotmail.com
Lyman Hoppe Lynelle Councilman City of Grace City PO Box 33 Grace City ND 58445 (701) 674-3338 llhoppe@nd.gov

Brandt Iris Mayor City of Glenfield 30 School Ave Glenfield ND 58443

Hoyt Paulette Auditor City of Glenfield PO Box 205 Glenfield ND 58443

Tufte Jerry Water Supervisor City of Glenfield PO Box 40 Glenfield ND 58443

Edland Jeff Councilman City of Glenfield 367 Church Ave Glenfield ND 58443

Jackson Neil Councilman City of Glenfield 408 Glenfield St Glenfield ND 58443

Johnson Josh Councilman City of Glenfield 219 Church Ave Glenfield ND 58443

Utke Holly Councilman City of Glenfield 140 92nd Ave NE Glenfield ND 58443

Sorum Robyn Mayor City of McHenry 133 Wilsey St. McHenry ND 58464 robyn.sorum1@gmail.com
Mischke Christina Auditor City of McHenry PO Box 452 McHenry ND 58464

Dreher Josh Councilman City of McHenry 271 Wilsey St. McHenry ND 58464 jdreher2011@hotmail.com
Hoyt Luverne Councilman City of McHenry 275 Hohneck St. McHenry ND 58464 (701) 785-2147 (701) 785-2179

Black Shane Councilman City of McHenry 120 Drummond St. McHenry ND 58464
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